
High-Speed, 2-Needle, Needle-Feed, lockstitch 
achine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer 

10698702 
No.0638-01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
.1\-•y IJ .A~ O)jt/] 

1. Thr. p~rt numbers of parts shown in tim figurr mdo r.~te the cooo esponding nuonbc os (R ef . No I shown by the Index . 
0t:;Tt~ttt·nB,fba>.ltllll:t . 1211·.; •':> It t t ~ IJol n, · l l· ro)l·.~ ,tr.i:: l -~ ( ..- 7 '/ ''.I'> c. +en£ .ffln '''' ' l 11 

2. Explanation of codes 
Rc •! cn111. nJt 

1 l Codr.s on the "Note" column 
·;,uc_· IIV\a,~e~ 

CD \"f • • ••••••• n1r.ans this f)nrt i~ clmngr.rl from thr. prf!vious pnriS li~t . 
(j :j Iii] O> ' ' - • Y 'I "- I I · :l) L ·c ~ li}J ~ 'I; <' It t· 1\1\ ,r, ~ I!! 0 I L ;! 4 

Q) 1/0f ....... refer to the " Note " r•planation ~t boltom of fl~!l"-
~01 ;....Ten J.Ri~ · Oll!/111( ~- ;-, nq L c F <?- t• 

21 Codes on the "E.C. IEn!Jinccring chanqel" roluonn 
• ?.r. ~ :r II" 1ro11 en Rc I! 

Q) 11.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983 iJ: I Q 11 .1 °) .~ hll /!- It t· 

Q) 0.10/83 .... Obsoleted from Oclobrr, 1983 
lq81'J:IQJ1.1 11 i';l)~f ~It I; 

Whr.n previous parts (Obsoleted p;ut) nnd nP.w nnrts (1\ddr.d p:utsl ore nor •ntprchnngeablr wilh cnch othrr 
1\1\,~, aJ!i.l~-1:1 fJ '• l • ~ !Jl en II\ A 
In this case, even obsoleted p:ut (0.) cnn br. ordr.red with thr. obsoleted nrut nun1hcr. so seiPCI the p;uts wilh r.hnng~d dates and place your ordcrt> 
.: enoQel;t /ill~.t (D)<?- It f· ,~,flt ( 1 .• - t "51; ·c ~;I 1 ,, . .-,. ::rg; :r 1'1 I .I 'l. t· I ltfJ RB.\"o :;. iH 1R L ·c .: .;f Y:T ~ t· 

E xaonple ( 1!•1) 

Ref . 
No , 

{: ., 

Note 
tli' 

Pall No. 

~I "' 

B 1401 100-000 
B 140 1-100-000-A 

B 1105 200-000 

Orscription 

Needle''"' 
Frnmc covr.r 

Fri!mc covPr 

E.C 
~ iJ• if f1 

~o1ois:J: " 'I ,,_ 
LA..! 1_9.@~ " 'I * ­
;o- toi83] I B1105 -3oo.ooo I 

--------------i·--·- t·· ____ ,.--
~-:.-'2!!3:!.: 7 1/ ... f, 1J " rf4'2 

~ In ca~e w•,en prrvoous parts ~nd new fl~rl ~·e interr:hnnge~hle with each other 
Rllrllo en 1j )e• 11 fJ • ,n =& If; A- O> ::[ rp 
In lhis case I he new part number •s IP.plnccd on the" ~:,;; (Japanese)" colun1n of thr. prpvinus parts. so plr.asc or der by the new part numbrr 

: 011 ft- 1:1 , tn AI\.\"nen !n ~.f:, l, I/Wl!:ttl.l:lrb?.· Yiilt•.f:,fflh Ji' A.I r ,~ 0JJ 1 (1) ( Y/iL t·.lt*T :,"f.;,TC't· 

® c 10/83 

B 1105-500-0i!Qj f--
Correct~ 

i£ L l• r\"nll\" 

F, ;unr. cover 

PIP:tsr. order by the corrP.ct part nurnbr.r. 
if L l' Jl. 11t T .: ,:f x T C' t • 

@ M .10/83 ..... The amoun1 rerruored os changrd from Or:toheo, 1983 
The new nmount required IS shown'" the "Arnt. Re£1'' colurnn . 
fq83iJ:.IOfl.J:'lt~·/J ' ~-'I'I . '• ·I .:enll},g-t~•lr•11 I.IY/iLt·t~Ql/J·\-'!ii'<L c,h'1.1 I 

31 Codes on the "1\ml. Rerr." column 

- ~~. " tiV\enAe ~ 
Q) 2 

Q) 2.0 

@ 

@)Ill . .. . .... 

Indicates amount required is '2. 
n•. 2tiii~WbLl~ 
Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
A ~ • 2 7 ~ IL- ~- '-!. I • L .t I ( ;ji 1.;7.1:1 7 - ~ Jl, ( I 

Indicates parts obsoletr.d from the parts list. 
.: (]),~-·;;'I;;~. ~ /J· •? i\ll~f' ,, h 1: 1lB.\"o T -t· 

lnclicales sub pMts which construct the assembly paot 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7 ~ in Japanese, in the "Descriplion" column . 
.Hl1li\Rn~·la r.t:L (t • =&'f~B.f:,~NhL.~ -~- HIM.f:.1.1.\"nf'.l~1:7ii~V..c "~·:oo•" fii.VT/ c'fl ·l I r ,t,'J I ~ 

'.1:;. .,._., ._., ,.,. . ..... ._.,..._.,._.,..., • ._.,._ .,._ • ._., • .,. •• ..., • ._ ..... • ""- ••-.••,..• • -.• • ..., •• ..., ., • .., • • ...,., ._, ••-.. ••- • • -. • ·- • • ..., • •-• ·~ • ·- •·-• ..... . ... • • • ..... ., •...., • '· • ........ . ... • .......... "•-. • • ... •• -. " •-." • ... • ,..., ••-. • • .., 'I ..... " I' 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
In order to enslKe thai we deliver the correct p:~rls 1o you, please cleafiy sl:~le when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 

(ex. B1109-012·AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010.01, given al the bollom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 

NUMBER. because !here are some paris which have been changed. 

::. (J)/ '- ".1 1J A ~ 1:. Acti ~ h "( l' ~ tili ffi f!BJ'., ~ .:. ;;E Y:: (J)~~ l:l, AB~ (J) :1ft: -13- ( j§IJ ~ l:l, 8 1109-0 12 ·AOO) "( :. ;;E Y::T ~ l' 

'&;- f"J -tt "(, .:.· ~(J) /'\- '/ 1J A ~ (J)~Jf:J!:-13- (~HK:bT, HIJ ~I;!", NoOO 10·0 1) x l:l, tliti\t:jft:-13- ~- .:.· i!*ll J~ It h i;t" ~ l' "( 

T ~ X' ~ Q (J) t: ~ tm J'o (J) - AB n' ~!I! I: fJ' ~ !J.!; -g- >'J' <I? IJ .:t i " (J) "( .:. ! 71~ T ~ l ' " 

I . 
I . 
I . 
I . ,, . ._ . ._ ........ ..... ._ ............... ._ . ._ ....................................... ..... ............. ................. ...... -··-·-.- ........ ·-. ._ ··-··-. ._ .................................. ._ ....... .... ··-··-··-··- ··- ................... ··-··- .. ·- .. ": 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
11 fiX. 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

:iiJHlB • 71-~ OOf*-
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

l~. iMIOOi* 

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

tt~~i* 
4. TENS I ON POST COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 * &!I!Ff1M1i* 
5. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS (1) ... .. ... . . . . . . .... .. . . . .... . .. . . 9 

-r•m • ~~~f*- < 1 l 
& HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS C2) ...... . ....... .. . ..... . ...... . .. 11 

rflfl · fiiOOf*- <2) 

7. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS (3l .......... . ..................... 13 
-F.Ih • ~OOf*- (3 ) 

8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 

*t7J"JIM!f*-
9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (l ) ................. .. ........... . ....... .. ... 15 

i! ~ OOf*- (1 ) 

10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ......... . ... ... . . ... ............ . ..... . ... 17 
~~!lMf*- (2) 

11. REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .... .. . . ... ... . . . ........... . ...... . .. 18 

:i!!!z~I~H¥ 

12. PRESSER BAR. TENS I ON RELEASE & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

¥JJ.::tMS • *~o()>) • gJ:: Ifl~f*-
13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........ . ....... . ............... . ................ 21 

~ili!Mf*-

14. 0 I L RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

iiBffi'l!Mif*-
15. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 

A(Jv ~ -n,,_. *~~OOf*-
16. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................ .. ............... 25 

ry -1 "{OOf*' 
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ................................................ 26 

*v."liMlf*-
18. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . 27 

1-tJI.il~OOf*-
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ....................................... . ....... 28 

*~I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
Im m~ · ;.-~ Ui rm fli: 

38 

-1-

58 ®-61 

r 
57 

l-eo 
64 

A 
65---jJ631 t-62 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
l(j 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

106-00609 
101 - 01004 

dOl 111 -02605 
»02 EA-9502B02-00 

SS- 4110815-SP 
106-00708 
SS- 4110515-SP 

«03 106- 961 51 
1102 I 06-03751 

WT-0530002-KS 
SS- 4120615-SP 

»02 D2112- 555-BOO 
«02 SS- 4120615-SP 
n04 102-01200 
nOJ 106- 01904 

SS- 4120615-SI' 
106- 01607 

»03 TA-0550604-RO 
TA- 1250504-RO 
TA-l 100604-RO 
TA- 1250504-RO 
TA- 1250504-RO 
TA-0750704-RO 
TA- 0750404-RO 

»01 llX-0012300-0A 
nO! SS- 4110815-SP 

TA -0750704-RO 
TA-2100904-RO 

«01 D2120-555-COO 
«01 SS-4110815-SP 

106-00500 
106-96359 
SS-4111215-SP 
TA - 1250406-RO 
TA-0750704-RO 
111518-026-00G 
SS- 2110920-TP 
101 - 45001 
101 - 45506 
101-00410 
B1111 - 563-000 
SS-4110515-SP 
106-00302 
106-95500 
106-00203 
106-02308 
SS-4110815-SP 
110-18504 
SS -6090540-SP 
101-00550 

1105 SS-3 130710-SP 
106-02209 
106-96557 

nOJ SS-5110740-TP 
«04 SS-51 10740-TP 

SS-5110740-TP 
106-01201 

"01 106-96250 
"01 D6043-555-BOO 

SS -9243513-CP 
WP-1 002066-SZ 
101 -02101 
B1185-552-000 
WP-1352616-SZ 
PT-0703200-CO 
106-96409 
101 -29104 
Bll32-521-000 
SD-0380551-SI. 
SS-5090610-SP 

S WE PLATE 
GASKET 
CORD IIOLDER 
CABLE CLIP C 
SCREW 11/04-40 1.=8 
THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
GROUND \liRE ASH . 
GROUND WIRE ASH . 
TOOT ll llD WASIIER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
CORD HOLDER. LARGE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLIIG 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
TENSION THREAD GUARD PLATE 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLIIG 
PLUG 
RUBBER PLIIG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
PLUG D=7.5 1.=3.5 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
CORD PRESSER (120V) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
fACE PLATE GASKET 
FACE PLATE ASH. 
SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=12 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLliG 
SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" TO 7116'" 
BED SLIDE. RIGliT 3/32"" TO 7/16" 
BED SCREW STUD 
BED SLIDE SPR TNG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
GASKET 
ARM 
RED 
OIL SH H:LD 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 
ARM TllREAD GUIDE A 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
BED SLIDE ASM. 
SCREII 13/64-32 1.=6.5 
GASKET 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM., A 
SCRE\1 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 5 
ATTACIIMENT SCREW 
BACKWARD STITCH SWICH ASM. 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
SCRE\1 3/8-18 1.=35 
WASHER 10.0X17.0X2.0 
SCRE\1 
ARM & RED SET BOLT 
\lASHER 13.5X24.0X2.6 
TAPERED PIN 7.0X32 
NEEDLE & THREAD PRESSER BASE 
THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 
SCRE\1 9/64-40 1.=6 

Note Ci! !c) #01. ... . For LH-1178-6-WB 
#02 .. .. . For LH-1178-6. -6-WB 
#03. . . . . For LH-1178 
#04. . . . . For LH-1178. -6 
#05. . . . . Optional part (binder screw) 

- 2-

?~ "111 
? ~ "1~11° 'Jf ;J 
J - ~-~~1Jt'J" 
'J -·r A, 'JIJ -rJo c 
t~~ *V" 11 / 64 -40 L=8 
'f ~l:-~ 1;11" -

t~"*V " 11/64-40 1.=5 
7-~J-~"('J!) 1~~~tV 
r-~.:H" <n) 
111~if"1J'" i< A5. 3 
t~~i<V" 3/16-28 L=6 
:J-~· ~~:JJ·t'J" A 
t~"i<V" 3/16-28 1.=6 
3-~~-~"'J?t ~V"J7° 
3~~-~~·'J J"£ ~,~,0 

t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 
1~i'~t1 111 
~~t;J 

~)!t;J 

~:.lt;J D=ll L=6 
~)It~ 

~::It~ 

~::lt;J 

~:.It~ D=7.5 L=3.5 
'f-7" 1,'JI}"J7o 

t~"i<V" 11/64-40 L=8 
~)It:; 

~)It:; 

Nn:; ?7:;7° 
t~"i~· 11/64-40 L=8 
::IY111 fl 0 ·1~:; 
~Y111 'J~ 
t~"i<~· 11/64-40 L=12 
~::lt!Y D=12.5 L=4 
~;.II!Y 

~~" 1J1H:.Ii<V~ 

?A.if'.i*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~~-~411 l:g-~ 3/32;7/16 
l~-~111 !~" 3/32;7/16 
~-,~vf~"~ 

~~"IJ-{1! fl"-1 
t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=5 
Y-£ 'JJ)!~ fl0 ·?~~ 
1-J, 
~~ -?~ 

f'JIJ"IJ£ ~;j;"o') .f~ 

t~·*~· 11/64-40 1.=8 
1-M~r~t.f A 
t7*~· 9/64-40 L=5 
1~~ 1)~~· 1)·{1! 'H 
~A.t~· 13/64-32 L=6.5 
73"7• fl0 "1~:; 

1~!f i'~t11~('J!)A 
~7~t~~ 11/64-40 L=6.5 
~7~i<~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 
~-?~*V" 11/64-40 1.=6 .5 
n·1f:t:;~ ~~J·Hi<$1. •. ,,:t'J~ ~17f (?~) 

t 0 Y ~-~tA. f~ 
D'J1J'J;t"H 3/8-18 1.=35 
t'.iif"tl"* 10X17X2 
1-b~-,~ t7J"-;t"~~ 
1-£~-,~- ~;t7t;t"A.~ 

t7if"11"* 13.5X24X2.6 
'i-11°l:0 Y 7X32 
11 1!1~:fitH "II" 4 
11 1J1~Hl111 
fl 1!1~ tifl1~ fl"* 

~·:;i<V" D=3.8 H=5 . 5 
~?~t$1" 9/64-40 L=6 

LH-1178-6-1\'B!fl 
LH-1178-6. -6-WB!fl 
LH-!178!fl 
LH-1178. -6 
,{., /5"-lll1f.tlttJ t:: i:!:>cS!l~ 

AHT . 

I 
l 
1 
I 
8 

l 
I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 
I 
1 

1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
] 

2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
I 
2 
1 
I 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MAIN SIIAFT COMPONENTS 2. 

I . +1h n61 fli: 

- 3-

/1 
I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . NO . NOTI~ PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
Hi 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

B1904 -552-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
CQ -3000000- FO OIL FELT 
106-04478 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE 
B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 
106-06200 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
B1430-180- AOO NEEDLE BEARING 

#01 B1430 - 180- BOO NEEDLE BEARING 
#01 B1430- 180-COO NEEDLE BEARING C 
#01 B1430- 180- DOO NEEDLE BEARING 

106-06309 NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
B1905 -541-AOO NEEDLE BEARING 

#01 BI905-541 -BOO BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING 
#01 B1905- 541-COO NEEDLE BEARING 
#01 B1905- 541 - DOO NEEDLE BEARING 

106-04460 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. B 
106-04304 SUPPORT PLATE 
106-04205 COUNTERWEIGHT (2172) 
SS-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 
SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=l0.5 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 
106-05103 PIN, M 
R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 
106-04106 ARM SHAFT 
B1202-552-BOO-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
101-03000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
CS-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=14.72 W=12 
B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 
101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL 
SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 
101 -03406 TIMING BELT 
106-04650 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
101-08702 THRUST COLLAR 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 
SS-61 106 10-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
R0-4372002-00 RUBBER RING 
106-04700 STATOR BASE 
SS-1120810-SP SCREW 

#03 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASM . 
#03 110-32257 DYNAMO STATOR ASM. 
#03 110-32356 SYNCHRONIZE BOARD ASH. 
#03 HX-0004300-00 CLIP 

106-04809 SCREW 
#03 106-04569 PULLEY ASM. 
#03 106-04551 PULLEY ASH. 
#03 112-25356 MAGNET BASE ASM . 
#03 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 
#03 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
«03 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
#03 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 
«02 110-02607 HAND WHEEL 
#02 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 

Note C~lc) #01 . . . .. Selective part 
#02 . . . .. For LH-1178 
#03 . .. .. For LH-1178-6.-6-WB 

-4-

AMT. 

7~t~~ ~7~7~~~ 1 
~j*~~ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
01~· 7I~~ 0. 1 
~~~ 7~t~~ t?J·~ 1 
t~·~·~- (1) 
n~~-~ 77~~ o,~~ (1) 
~~--11~ · ~ ... ~-~ ::- ~ · ~ (1) 
'J~·-11'7·~ ... ~-~ :-~-~ (1) 
~~--11'7· ~ .. ~·'7 :: - ~ · ~ (1) 
'J~·-11~·~ .. ~ - ~ : - ~-~ (t ) 
fll}~-~ '71~'7 (2172) (1) 
7~t·~ :-~·~~·y~~'J· (1) 
7~t·~ :-~·~~·7~~7 · (1) 
7~t·~ :-~·~~-,~~~· (1) 
7~t·~ :-~~~~-,~~~· ( I ) 
~~'J 7~t·~ 'J~ B (1) 
1~11tf~ tJ· 1~ 1 
1~11 tf~ (2172) 1 
~j·~· 9/32-28 L=19 1 
O?t'Jt·~~ 1/4-40 L=l0.5 1 
~j*~· 1/4-40 L=6 1 
<~t7*~ · 9/32-28 L=16 1 
o~~"· 1 
'J1~'J ~~3~ f3~t1 t0 ~ M · 1 
0~~,- 1 
1?~-'J 1 
~?~·~ ;>Ij~~ 1 
~j*~· 15/64-28 L=15 1 
~?~·~ttj~~ 1 
~j1~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
~7~~~t D=14.72 W=12 '7~ 1 
~7°0'11~ ~~'J- 3 
~7°0'11~ 2 
t7i~· 1/4-40 L=11 4 
~1~~'7-~~,~ 1 
~?~·~ ~1A~ ~t ~ ~ 1 
~~~-~~,~~~t (1) 
~j1~· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
t·-,~-,~~'7· D=20X47 (1) 
t71~· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
o~~"· 1 
~7-~- ~Y?t1~ 1 
~11~- 2 
1117·~~ ~7-~ 'J~ 1 
~7-~ 'J~ (1) 
~~'JO ~11·~ 'J~ (1) 
11~'711·~~· (1) 
1117·~~ ~j-~- ~j·~· 2 
11~-~ "-~ .. 7~ 1 
n~· ~ 'J·~., t1J·~ (1) 
<7.*'~ ~Y 1t~·1(t1J.~)D (1) 
<'1·1·;~ ~ 1J'1~·1 A '7~ (1) 
~j*~· 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 
t71~· 11/64-40 L=12 (2) 
t7~·t·~ 4.5XlOX0.8 (2) 
11~-~'J~;> 1 
~j1~· 15/64-28 L=15 2 

:iHtR$~ 
LH-1178ffl 
LH-1178-6.-6-WB.I'fl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE liAR COMPONENTS 

~I HH~ItY: 

27 

9 
34 

5 

8 

-5-

35 

l 

3 20 

~ 

21 

10 

tb \----7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

106-07257 
106-06606 
106-07406 
106-07307 
106-07109 
106-06903 
102-05300 
102-05003 
106-06408 
101-22000 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-9111010-SP 
SS-8150750-SP 
SS-8111010-TP 
SS-8110750-SP 
SS-7111310-TP 
SS-6121610-TP 
SS-6121610-TP 
SS-6110520-TP 
SD-0900701-TP 
NS-6680320-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
MDP-5UOB2100 
106-06705 
106-06804 
106-06101 
106-06002 

1101 103-52318 
1101 103-52417 

103-52516 
1101 103-55113 
1101 103-55212 

SS-7090910-SP 
106-06507 
SS-2090820-TP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

DRIVING SHAFT ASH. 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE 
CONNECTING ROD 
ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK 
FRONT BUSHING 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK 
DRIVING ROD CRANK 
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME 
CONNECTING PIN 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 
NUT 9/32-28 
NUT 15/64-28 
NEEDLE DPX5 1121U 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME DRIVING SHAFT 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING BRACKET 
NEEDLE BAR 
SPACER A 
SPACER B 
SPACER C 
SPACER AB 
SPACER AC 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME COLLAR 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 

Note (tt c ) #01 . . ... Selective part 

-6-

A~$-~ 3~~-~~·, '! 
A~t·~ 3~~a~~-, 9"1 
n~t·~ 3~~-~ u,~­

A~t·~ 3~~·~ J~7· ~f· 

A~$·~ 3~~-~~·'J ~I~~~ 
J\l)$"~ 3~~,·~ "}J'J~ 

3-~- - ~,· 

A~t·- 3-~--~-, ~~n~~• 
)\l);t."~ 3~~ -~ ~-1 

111a,1J ~~~1·1~""' 
t7,"t"* 4.8X8.4X0.8 
U1"b,t"&~ 11 / 64-40 L=9.5 
~~1~· 15/64-28 L=7 
~~1~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
~~1~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 
~&t11~· 11 / 64-40 L=12.8 
t11~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 
t71~" 3/16-28 L=15.5 
t11~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~·~-1~· D=9 N=7 
U1"b'Jt'1~ 9/32-28 
n•,:IJ'Jt', ~ 15/64-28 
J\IJ DPX5 1121 U 
A~$·~ 3~~·~~·1 ~-, 

3~~-~~-1 7~t1 
AI)$ .. ~ ~·:\' 

AI}$"~ 

I\Y$"~3~~-~~·1l~0 -t-(A) 
A~t-~3~~·~,·1~~0 -t-(B) 
AYt"~3~~ .. ~~"1l~0 -f- ( C ) 
A~t-~3~~-~~·1l~6 -,-(AB ) 
l\~t-~3~~-~~·1l~0 -t-(AC) 
~&t7-1~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 
A~t·~ 3~~-~~·1 "b?­
~&,11~" 9/64-40 L=8 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'1. TE NS I ON POST COMPONENTS 
lr~ 11.~ T 1~1 f~: 

7 

;------------------------------------~ 

I 
I 

-------------------------------------------------------~ 

- 7-

l[!-41 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

1101 106 -97365 
106-97373 
B3128 -051 -000 
106-97605 
106-97357 
83134-521-000 
SD-0470281-SP 
83127-527-000 
83127-051-000 

1101 HS-6110310-SP 
1101 101 -24204 
1101 83214-047-000 
1101 D3168-555-HOB 
1101 83216-047-000 
1101 101-24303 

83126-051-000 
83132-051-000 
83129-526-000 
83120-125-000 
83119-771-000 
83143-527-000 
83137-527-0AO 
83142-527-000 
83139-527-000 
B3128-527-000 
83140-527-000 
SS-8080410-TP 
SS-8080610-SP 
83138-527-000 
SS-7090520-SP 
83141-527-000 
83125-527-000 
83125-012-000 
106-97506 
SS-411 0715-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
106-97456 
SS-4090515-SP 
SS-4111015-SP 
106-01607 
85139-885-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

THREAD TENSION ASM. 
THREAD TENSION ASM. 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 
PIN B 
TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 
HUT 11/64-40 
THREAD TENSION POST, A 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION HUT 
THREAD TENSION POST, B 
TENS ION DISC 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENSION SPRING (1.2) 
ROTATING STOPPER 
THREAD TENSION HUT 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 
COLLAR 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 
THREAD TENSION POST 
SCREW 1/8-44 1.=3.5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
PRESSER COLLAR 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION HUT 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
THREAD HANDING AREA PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO 
TENSION THREAD GUARD PLATE 
SIDE COVER THREAD GUIDE 

Note (ij;ft2) #01 ..... For LH-1178-6.-6-WB 

- 8-

·Hf:l.,~(?~) 1H1J3" 
1H:I"~ (?~) 
1H 1}1\~-1 

1H 1}1\~-1 :J~? 

1~f~.,;;~"11~ ( ~~J • .,) 
1~J.JI,)l1' 
~~~-1~· D=4.7 H=2.8 
1~J.JI,)l t 0 ~ B 
1PJI,)l t0 ~ 

u•J:IJ?t'1 ~ 11164-40 
~·111H3-~;t.~- A 
1H3-:J iJ'"i 
~·11 1H3.,:Jn"-1 
1H3-:J t'H 
~~ 111H3-:J;J;~- B 
1H3-~ iJ'7 
1H3-:JiJ'7 ;fiJ'J 
1~f3-:J n·-1 (1.2) 
1~f3-~iJ'7 t17~~·)l 

1H3-:Jt?~ 
1~~yn•-1 t~~·t~1~~7 

1H1)J\"-1 Y~t1 ?~ 
1HI)J\•-1 Y~t119. 
1H1JI\"-1 :;~?1J7-

1HIJA•-1 B 
1H1JJ\"-1 :IJH ... J-•1 
~)l-1~· 1/8-44 L=3.5 
~)li:J" 1/8-44 L=5.5 
1~~~n·-1 f3-t,1t B 
~JI,t7-1:J" 9/64-40 L=4.5 
1H1Jn"-1 Y~t1:t•tr 
1H1J J\"i;IJ~ 
1H3-~ t?~ 

1~~YJ\"-1 f~"t'19.(A) 
t~·-1:;• 11/64-40 L=7 
t7iJ'"':IJ"-1 5X10.5X1 
1~H1~ ('T?J"") 
t~·-1:;· 9/64-40 L=5 
t~·-1:;• 11/64-40 L=lO 
1~Y~t1 19. 
~~·11- 1~Y~t1 

LH-1178-6. -6-WB~ 

AMT. 

I 
1 

( 1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1 ) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
4 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. HOOK I>RIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMJIONENTS(I) 
F.1h • ~00~ (I) 

,-------------------------· 

66~ 
67~ 

3--i 

7 B 

a---ffi 

6 

------------------------------ -· 

-9-

16-

32-1-~ 

33--l---l...\. 
34--t-§ 

:t2 I 0 
I - 69 
I 6 
I 

•-------------. 
I 

9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R~:~·. NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
t2 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
31) 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
50 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
7t 
72 

dOl 106-96979 
d02 106-96953 

SS-6t53040-SP 
dOl SS-2080810- SP 
HOI t02 - 11605 
dOt 101 - 16051 

CQ-2020000-00 
Bt823-051-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
Bl82t-051-000 
SS-6090810-SP 
WP-037t0t6-SD 
t02-3180t 
BI822-051-000 
HS-611 0420-SP 
106-97068 
101-tl201 

d03 101-09700 
d03 I 0 I - 00809 
d03 101-10906 
H03 101-11003 
d03 101-11102 
d03 101-12506 
H03 101-12605 
1103 101-12704 
1103 SB-3095301-0D 
1103 SB-3095301-0C 
1103 SB-3095301-0B 

SB-3095301-0A 
101-09205 

not SS-5090610-SP 
1101 102-11704 
1101 102-11308 
1101 SS-5090610-SP 
1101 102-11050 

106-12000 
1101 CS-0700811-SH 
1101 SS-8110510-SP 

106-23155 
PS-0120102-KP 
106-22900 
106-23106 
SQ-111 040 1-MZ 
106-23304 
NS-6110310-SP 
SS-7111810-TP 
SS-7110910-TP 
BT-0500300-EA 
101-26803 
SS-9111820-SP 
GBR-01160000 
SS-7111410-SP 
B1860-512-000 
SS-7060610-SP 
101-26555 
HS-6110310-SP 
SQ-1110401-MZ 
SS-8151550-SP 
101-12001 

H03 101-12100 
N03 10t-12209 
1103 101-11904 

SS-8660530-TP 
B1818-051-DOO 
BI815-563-000 
101-09908 
101-12407 
Bl820-05t-OOO 
102-3t603 
t06-11853 
WP-0850002-SP 
SM-7082550-SP 

LATCH THREAD TR IMM~:R ASM. , I. 7•H1~~'J'IJ1~·'l~"1 (l:II"'J) 'H 
LATCII HOOK SIIAFT SADDLE ASM. ,L 7•H1J"1~"'111"1(l:II" 1J) 'I~ 
SCREW 15/64-28 1.=30 l:7-i'~· t5/64-28 L=30 
SCREW t/8- 44 1.=7.5 1~•7t~· 1/8-44 L=7.5 
MOVING KNIFE ~-~~~ 
MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. ~--~~~·'l 'l~ 
OIL WICK ~~~ 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN t:b'IJ"1 Y~t1~f· ~·'l 
OIL WICK ~~~ 
CRANK SCREW STUD t:b:b"1 7Yt1 'l?~'ll:0 Y 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 l:7t~· 9/64-40 L=7.5 
WASHER 3.7X8Xt l:7,"1J"t 3.7X8Xl 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER t'IJ'IJ"1 Y~t1 
BOBB TN CASE OPEN lNG !.EVER CRANK t1J1J"1 1Yt1~f" 
HUT 11/64-40 n~'IJ'lt~~ 11/64-40 
LATCII HOOK ASM. 7~f:b"1 ('li) 
Til RUST WASIIER, ~· 1J1~·'l~'J~'1.~ ~?~HI! 1. 4 
THRUST WASHER, A :b1~·'l~'J~~~~ ~7~~111 A 
THRIIST WAStiER, B 1J1~·'l~'1~~~~ ~7~H'1. B 
BUSHING THRUST 1.1 :b1~·'l~'J~I!~ ~;~~1'1. t.t 
THRUST WASHER 1.2 '111~·'1~'1~1!~ ~7~~1'1. 1.2 
THRUST WASHER 1.3 '111~·'1~'1~'1.~ ~7~~111 1.3 
THRUST WASHER 1.6 1J1~·'l~'1~'1.~ ~7~~111 1.6 
THRUST WASHER 1.7 1J1~·'l~'J~'1.~ ~?~Hj 1.7 
THRUST WASHER 1.8 1J1~·'l~'J~I!~ ~;~~1'1. 1.8 
BEARING =~·~~·19Y'l" 9.525X9.52 
NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 =~·~~-19~'1· 9.525X9.52 
HEEDEL BEARING =~·~~·y,y'J" 9.525X9.52 
NEEDLE BEAR lNG 9. 525X9. 52 =-~ • ~~ •yrJy'J" 9. 525X9. 52 
BUSHING :b1~·'l~'1~'1.~ 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~7~-i'~· 9/64-40 L=6 
COUNTER KNIFE 3f1~~ 
THREAD PRESSER 1~tfl 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~7~·~· 9/64-40 L=6 
MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ASM ~--~~ffl 'l~ 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT :b1~·'l '1."1 (l:"'."') 
THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 ~7~~~' D=7 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~~·~· 11/64-40 L=5 
HOOK 011. AD.JUSTING ASM. :b1 ~'13~ f3~1!1:\ 'I~ 
SPRING PIN ~7°,y'J"l:0 Y 
Oil. PRESSUR~: AJUSTING PLATE ~Y·Hi~1!~111 
HOOK OIL ADJUSTING :b1 1'3~ fi~1!7 
CONNECTING SCREW f~-7-~Y'~·~· 
HOOK OIL ADJUSTING PIN :b1 ~9i~ fi~1!7 l:0 ~ 
HUT 11/64-40 n~:b'lt~~ 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 1~l:7t~· 11/64-40 L=18 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 1~l:7t~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
OIL TUBE ~~'J.yf~-7· 
OIL TUBF. HOLDER n°17°~·~ 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 D71J'll"~~ 11/64-40 L=18 
ROLLER n-7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 1~l:7t~· 11/64-40 L=14 
IIOOK SHAFT SADDI.~: COVER 1J1~"'l'1."1711 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 1~l:7t~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 
OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT l:'1.",n'l·~1 ~~~tfl 'l~ 
HUT 11/64-40 n~'IJ'lt1~ 11/64-40 
CONNECTING SCREW f~-7·~~''*~· 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~~·~· 15/64-28 L=15 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A 1J1~"'l ·~·n'l·~1 A 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B :b1~·'l t~"n'l"~1 B 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR. C :b1~"'l t~"n'l"~1 C 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR 1J1~"'lt~·n 

SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~~·~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 
THRUST WASHER, D t~"n?-~1 ~7~~1'1. D 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, 1.0\#F.R 1!1~"'1 ~'1.~'1.~ 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER '111~"'7'1."1~~ ?l 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK. LOWER '111~"'7'1."1~~ ~· 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK t'IJ'IJ"1 Y~t1 '~" 
BOBBIN a·t·~ 
SPRING ASM., G 'l~f~··~~ n•t('l~)G 
WASHER 8.5XI8X1.6 l:?f.'IJ"t 8.5XI8XI.6 
SCREW M8 L=25 1~l:7t~· M8 L=25 

Note Ciil~) #01. .... For lH-1178-6. -6-WB 
#02.. .. . For lH-1178 

lH-1178-6, -6-WBffl 
lH-1178ffl 
iiURBil~ #03 ... . . Selective part 

- 10 -

AMT. 

I 
t 

(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(1) 

(0. I) 
(1) 

(0.1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(0. 1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. HOOK ORIVING SIIAFT & IIOOK COMPONENTS(2) 
Ff1h • ~00~ (2) 

-- ---------------------·---------------------, 

I 
I 

67~ 

68 

1·2 

r - - - - - - _I_ - - - - - - -

64----~ 

65---~ 

17~ r---- - ---
1 

69-----... 

70---1 
L-----------------------J 

- 11 -

60 

I 

f------44 

45 

1 .,. I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
~ 

52 

L------------------------J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

1101 106-96987 LATCH TIIREAD TR IHHER ASH., R 'i'?HH 11'11'l~~'J~~1(H") 'J~ 
1102 106-96961 LATCII IIOOK SIIAFT SADDLE ASH. ,R 7•1f1J~'l~·'J~·1(H~) 'J~ 

SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t'it~· 15/64-28 L=30 
nOt SS-6090612-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 D'?11'JYt*~~~ 9/64 -40 L=6 
1101 102- 11704 COUNTER KNIFE .J'i'1JI~ 
nOt 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER 1~f~l 
1101 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~7~-1~· 9/64-40 L=6 
nOt 102-11050 HOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ASH ~·-JI~••r 'J~ 

101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR. A 11'1:1~'1 -1:1~11'1~~'~ A 
1103 101-12100 IIOOK SHAFT GEAR, B 11'1:1.'1 i:l"n'J·~'l B 
1103 101-12209 HOOK SIIAFT GEAR. C 11'l:J•'J i:J~II'J·~'~ C 
M03 101-11904 IIOOK SIIAFT GEAR 11'l:J.'J-1:1~11 

SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~Jii:J~ 1/4-40 L=4.5 
BI818-05J-DOO THRUST WASIIER, D i:J~II'J.,'l J7a~1t D 
B1815-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAH BIJSIIIHG, LOWER 11'1:1.'1 :I~JI~' 
101-26654 OIL WICK IIOLDER ASH. RIGIIT H·n'J~,"'~ J.:/~ttl 'J~ 
SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11164-40 L= 3.2 'l~t'i-i:J. 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
106-97068 LATCH HOOK ASH . 7'?f11~"'~ ('JS) 
101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F 11'l:J·'J~?JI~' a7a~1t 1.4 

n03 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A 11'1:/"'J~?Jit' ~7a~1~ A 
1103 101-09809 THRUST WASHER I B 'IJ'l:I·'J~?JI" J'i~Ht B 
1103 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1. I 'b'l:J·'J~?JI~' a7a~1~ 1.1 
1103 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 'b'l:I~'J~'1Jit' ~'iaHt 1.2 
1103 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 11'l:J~'J.,?Jit' a'iaHt 1.3 
1103 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 'll'l:J~'Jo)?Jit' a?aHt 1.6 
1103 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 'IJ'l:I"'J~'7Jit' a7a~1t 1.7 
1103 101-12704 THRUST WASIIER 1.8 'b'l:J~'J.,?Jit' ~'i~Ht 1.8 

SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 =-~-,~~,~~'1· 9.525X9.52 
1103 SB-3095301-0B HEEDEL BEARING =~~,~·y~~'J~ 9.525X9.52 
1103 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 =~·,~·y~~'J· 9.525X9.52 
1103 SB-3095301-0D BEARING =~~,~~,~~'J· 9.525X9.52 

101-09205 BUSHING 11'l:J~'J~?Jit' 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :1:1~ 
B1823-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN t'll'll."'~ 1~t1o)'T" :I~'J 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :1:1~ 
B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD t1111•'l 1~t1 'J7~'Jt6 ~ 
SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t'i-1:1" 9/64-40 L=7.5 
WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 t'i~~11·-1 3.7X8X1 
102-31801 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER t11'll~"'~ 1~t1 
B1822-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK t1J11~'l 1~t1o)'T" 
HS-6110420-SP HUT 11/64-40 D'?'II'Jt'?~ 11/64-40 

1101 SS-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 "'~'~7t:J• 1/8-44 L=7.5 
1101 102-tt605 HOVING KHIFI~ ~-.,JI~ 
1101 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAH ASH. ~·-JI~:I·'J 'JS 

106-23155 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING ASH. 11'1 J.~9~ f9o)t'?t 'J ~ 
PS-0120102-KP SPRING PIN J7°~~'J·to~ 
106-22900 OIL PRESSURE AJUSTIHG PLATE J.1'?f3~t'?1t 
106-23106 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING 'b'l J.1J3o) f!lo)t•J 
SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW fJ.-7·~~'1-1:1· 
106-23304 HOOK 0 IL ADJUSTING PIN 11'1 :~.•bo) f:~o)t•J to~ 
HS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 D'?11'Jt'?~ 11/64-40 
SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 "'~'t7i:J~ 11/64-40 L=l4 
106-11903 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT 'b'l:J.'J t"1 (St") 
SS-9111820-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 D'?'II'J~·,~ 11/64-40 L=l8 

1101 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~JI-1:1. 11/64-40 L=5 
1101 CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 ~7~~.,, D=7 W=8 

135-22206 ROLLER ,,,-~ t1t.311&.JD 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=t5 ~Jii:J" 15/64-28 L=15 
101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER 11°17°V:A 
BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE o)~~~fJ.-7. 

SQ- 111 0401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f:~.-7·~~t1-1:1· 
B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER 'b'l:I·'J~·11t 
SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 "'~'t'i-1:1' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER 11'l:I.'J t ·1~JI ~1 
101-12407 SADDLE INSTALL lNG BLOCK , LOWER 11'l:J"'Jt• ·HJI :Jt 
81820-051 -000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK t'llt~'l 7~t1 ~~'J 
102-31603 BOBBIN *~t·~ 
106-11 853 SPRING ASH., G 'J')'T ~-~o):J n·1('JS)G 
WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t'it •t •t 8.5X18X1.6 
SM-7082550-SP SCREW H8 L=25 'l~t'i1:J" H8 L=25 
Not e Cii!c) #01. . . . . For Lll-1178-6. -6-WB LH-1178-6. -6-WBffl 

#02.... . For LH-1178 LH-1178ffl 
#03 . . .. . Selective part i8lRSll£ 

- 12 -

AHT. 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(0. 1) 
(1) 

(0.1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I ) 
(2) 
(1 ) 
(2) 

(0. 1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
I 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. IIOOK DRIVING SIIAFT & IIOOK COMPONENTS(3) 

Fifth • ~r'llfl?. (3) 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

1 

5 6 

5 6 

I ' 
3 I 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
TA-0500601-MO PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 
B1802-512-0AO- A BUSHING ASM., FRONT 
SS-8152030-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=20 
B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE 
SS-8660810-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 
B1803-515-0AO BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 
101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
106-11507 THRUST PLATE 
SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 

- 13 -

' \ 

10 
9 

' \ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ .... 

11 

14 

1:: y j. 1 

~~~~~ 

~'J.tY D=5X5.4 L=6 
~!].~~~ ;'lj.~JI, ~~ 

~'J.t~· 15/64-28 L=20 
~~~~ ~ ·~~1\~·JI,;' 

~ 'J.t~~ 114-40 L=8 
~~~~ ~ t:b'J.~JI, n 
~'J.t~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 
~'J.t~~ 11/64-40 L=3.5 
A7A~~~ D=14.72 W=7 ~ ~ 
~~~~~ 7°7Y~·~-j.~JI, 

~'J.t~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 
~~~-~ A7A~ ~~(~ ~ ) 
1::7t~~ 11/64-40 L=6 
~'J.~-- ~ An~ 1'J. 
1::7t~~ 11/64-40 L=6 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. TIIREAD TRIMMER MECIIANISM COMPONENTS 
;'(~ t1J J') 00 fN~ 

17 1---~/ 

14- ---t1=11 
8 ~ ~ 
3~ 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 101-16663 
2 101-17851 
3 101-17307 
4 101-16507 
5 101-16457 
6 101-16309 
7 101-16200 
8 SS-8660810-TP 
9 SS-7151610-SP 

10 SS-6151040-SP 
11 SS-6121610-TP 
12 SS-6121610-TP 
13 SD-0650305-TP 
14 NM-6050001-SP 
15 D6043-555-BOO 
16 M9640-110-000 
17 CS-1470710-SH 
18 M9637-110-000 

--=--~+---6 

r----14 

~12 2~~1 18 

15 

D E S C R I P T J 0 N 

INSTALLING BASE ASM. PJ'?H~1 'H 
SOLENOID ASH. $J":~.-~·-~t~1~ n 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1H1J'bl. 
JOINT ROD ~"31!1~0'1~" 
CONNECTING LINK ASM . 11!11'11) !I~ ~ ~ 

DRIVING ARM, RIGHT 3- ~ .. -fJ'i" H" 
DRIVING ARM, LEFT 3-~ "'-f]j" I::~"' I) 

SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~j~~ ... 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 ~'1::?~~· 15/64-28 L=16 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 1::7~~· 15/64-28 L=10 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 1::7~~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 1::7~~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 ~·!!~~· 0=6.5 H=3 
NUT M5 D'?'b~t'?~ M5X0.8 1~:1. 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 1:: 0 !1 ~-~tA. t;{ 
12-POLE PLUG t1D!I7°7~· 12P 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 ;{7;{~fJ1 D=14 .72 W=7 ? ~ 
12-POLE PLUG COVER 7°7~·1JII"- 12P 

- 14 -

16 

AMT. 

1 
1 
] 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. FEEO MECIIAN ISM COMPONENTS ( I ) 

.ili tJ MfK~ ( I ) 

~ --------------------------------- , 

24 

I 
I 

23 ~/JI 
\ I 

I 

/ ~ , 

25 

26 

3 
2 

38 

5 

4 

15 

46 

45 > 
b 

41 

- 15 -

43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REI'. NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
t2 
t3 
t4 
t5 
16 
t7 
t8 
t9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

106-09360 FEED LEVERSE LINK ASM. 
SS -2110930 -SP SCREW 11 / 64 -40 1. =8.7 
B1637-432 -000 THRUST COLLAR 
B1636-581 - BOO NEEDLE BEARING B 
106-09105 FEED ROCK ROD 
B16t0-484-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 
SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 
SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
106-09352 FEED LEVERSE LINK ASM. 
t06 -09808 CONNECTING ROD PIN 
106-09303 FEED LEVERSE LINK 
110-08505 LINK PIN 
NS-6660430-SP NUT t/4-40 
110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A 
SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
t10 -08604 CONNECTING LINK A 
110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C 
t06-09709 WALKING FOOT LINK, B 
1t0-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B 
t06-09204 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
SS-7t21410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
B16t0-5t2-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
B1840-5t2-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 
SS-81505t0-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
t06-09402 FULCRUM SHAFT, A 
SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
t10-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 

not SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 
101-07753 FEED BAR ASM. 
RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 
B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT 
SS-86206t0-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 
NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 
SS-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=t2 
81603-512-000 FEED ROCKER 
SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 
101-06102 BUSHING 
SS-8681130-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=t1 
CS-147t2tB-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=t2 
t01-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT 
t01-06201 BUSHING 
SS-8t505tO-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
1tt-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 
SS-612t840-SP SCREW 3/t6-28 L=t8.0 

nOt SS-65807t0-TP SCREW 

Note (iA: 2) #01 ..... Selective use by gauge type 

- 16 -

AMT . 

''~ f3~t7~~' t7J-~ 1 
~~f7t~· 11/64-40 L=8.75 (3 ) 
''~t6 ~'~~~t (1) 
:. -~· ~ '\ "Y•J~,· B (I ) 
~1'\1 ''~ n,~· (1) 
~1'\1 f' 1Jt6 ( I) 
t7t~· 1/4-40 L=11 (2) 
~)It~· 9/64-40 L=3. 5 (1) ,,y f3~t7 y~' 'l (1) 
,.) f:~~t·1 11·:~~· 1; 0 ~ (1) 
,,y f3~t7 ~~' (1) 
''~f3~t!1 Y~'t

0

~ (1) 
D7t,t7~ 1/4-40 (1) 
~1'\1f?~t0 ~ A (2J 
t7t~· 9/64-40 L=6 (2) 
~~t7Y~' A (2) 
~1'\1f,Yt0 ~ C (1) 
~~t·1 IJ~' B (2) 
~1'\1f,~t0 ~ B (t) 
~1'\1 ''~ ~,· (1) 
~~t7t~· 3/16-28 L=14 (1) 
t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 (1) 
~-3-t" ''~ t,J-~ l 
~-3-t " t'Ytb 1 
~~¥~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 t 
f:~~t7 Y~? ~f~~·, A 1 
~)It~· 15/64-28 L=7 2 
f3~t7~~'~f~~·, A l 
Et·~~)l9 5 1 
n7t,Ytt."~~ 1/8-40 L=6.3 2 
,,~,- 1 'l t 
ut·t~)l9 5 1 
t'Yt"1~-, t 
~.)(*~· 3/16-32 L=6 1 
D7t,t7~ 1/8-44 1 
t?t~· t/8-44 L=12 t 
,,yg·1~f- 1 
~~t7t~· 11/64-40 L=12.8 2 
~1'\1t'Y~"? ~I)!'~ 1 
~)It~· 9/32-28 L=11 2 
A7~~~t D=14.72 W=t2 'l 2 
A1'\1t'Y~"' l 
~1'\1t'Y~"' ~~Djt~ 1 
~)It~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 t 
~-,,~~·- A~7~0 t 
t7t~· 3/16-28 L=t8 1 
t7t~· 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. FEED MECIIANISM COMPONENTS(2) 
~ 'J I~HW: (2) 

11 
10 

8 

5 
4 

2 
1 

t 

29 

REI".NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

RE-0500000-KO 
1101 106-10004 
1102 106-09907 

106-10301 
SS-6090670-TP 
SS-7121410-SP 
106-10202 
106-10400 
CS-102121A-SH 
101-08009 
106-96755 
B1624-380-000 
SS-7120760-SP 
SS-8661040-TP 
SS-8660810-TP 
106-15300 
101-08009 
CS-102121A-SH 
SS-6120930-TP 
110-10006 
110-09909 
R0-0922702-00 
110-52701 
B1148-555-000 
SS-7121410-SP 
106-15458 
110-10303 
B1649-161-000 
NS-6110420-SP 
106-10509 
SS-4110815-SP 

E-RING 
ROD (FOR THREAD CUTTER) 
CONNECTING ROD 
rEED REVERSE BASE PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
rEED REVERSE BASE 
SPRING 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=10.2 W=12 
OIL SEAL 
FEED REVERSE BASE SHAFT ASH. 
REVERSE rEED CONTROL LEVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
rEED SHAFT 
OIL SEAL 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=10.2 W=12 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 
rEED DIAL 
rEED REGULATOR SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
PIN 
SPRING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
rEED CONTROL LEVER 
rEED REVERSE SPRING 
TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW 
NUT 11/64-40 
SPRING SUPPORT BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 

Note (iJEic) #01 .... . For LH-1178-6.-6-WB 
#02 . . ... For LH-1178 

-17 

16 

E:b·~~:li'J 5 
,,g f3~t' 07~- (1~·g,.) 
,,g f3~t' 07~- (1~•gt,) 
,,g f3~t' ~·1 t 0 Y 
t7i~· 9/64-40 6=6 
~~t7i~· 3/16-28 L=14 
"'J f3~t' ~-1 
f3~t' "'J J\ .. i 
~7~~~~ D=10.2 W=12 '~ 
•. ,,,,g~J\--,-, t1~~-~ 
t'gf3~t,~·1~·, ('S) 
t''J ~}\·-
~~t7i~· 3/16-28 L=7 
~:lli~· 1/4-40 L=10 
~:lli, .. 114-40 L=8 
"'J ~}\-- ~-, 
... ,,,,g~J\·-~·, t1~~-~ 
~7~~~~ D=10.2 W=12 '~ 
t7i~· 3/16-28 L=9 
"'}~·1,~ 
"'Jf3~t'*~· 
01Jy, .. 
"'J f3~t•J t 0 

Y 
,,g f3-t' t 0 YJ\•i 
~~t7~,· 3/16-28 L=14 
"'} ~}\ ... - ~'T- 's 
"'}~J\·-J\·i 
t1J\0 1)J\•i f3-t1i,. 
n1:b't'~ 11/64-40 
,,g f3~t,~·1 }\ .. * ~~ 
t~·i, .. 11/64-40 L=8 

LH-1178-6.-6-WB~ 
LH-1178~ 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 . REVEilSE FEED MECIIAN ISM COMPONENTS 

j~ jl; 19 1~1 tf: 

5~ ~ 
15~ 18---4~4 

rtt ~~=t 
13 6 

REF . NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

111-01003 
111-00104 
106-16266 
106-15904 
106-15805 
106-15706 
106-15607 
WP- 1602616-SZ 
SS-6151040-SP 
SS-9111 020-TP 
SD-1000401-SP 
RE-1200000-KO 
RE-0500000-KO 
RE-0400000-KO 
RE-0500000-KO 
D6043-555-BOO 
D2468-555-BOO 
WP-0450801-SD 
WS-0451040-KP 

PLUNGER ARM PIN 
MAGNET CORD RUBBER 
REVERSE rEED SOLENOID 
SUPPORT PRATE 
PIN 
LINK 
CONNECTING METAL 
WASHER 16X24X2.6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 
HINGE SCREW D=10 H= 4 
SNAP RING 12 
E-RING 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) 
E- RING 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
RUBBER PLUNGER 
WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 
SPRING WASHER 

- 18 -

7°7 '.J V. 'V .,r i:: 0 '.J 
"'<'?~J-~~J~.l. 

1\ .1?-:??" ('H) 
IJ'.J'J VV"1~ 
II'.Jr"J :bt'J" 1:: 0 '.J 
'\7-·v?:t?•J •J'.J? 
:;·~-., "~'? II'.Jr"J :bt?· 
1::7iJ"":b""* 
1::7*v· 15/64-28 L=10 
O"Jb?*· ~~ 11/64-40 L=10 
~-'.J-1V" D=10 H=4 
E:b"~~PJ 12 
E:b~~~:J('J 5 
E:b"~~:J('J 4 
E:b"~~:J('J 5 
l::o'.J ~-~tJI, ;t~ 
7°7'.JV"'V- J • .l. 
1::7iJ"·:b~* 4.5X10X0.8 
".*..,.~11·* 4.5X8.5X1 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. PRE_SSER OAR. TENS I ON REI.EASF , 
f!l1 h. tit • ;'(~ ~~ ~ .¥.> • ~~ 1: U'f~f,V; & KNEh I. I FTER COMPONENTS 

26~$"' 
23~24 

~-~25 
27~. ~28 

~29•30 

49-1 ( __ / __ /] 53 

5o-® , f . 54 
51 I 55 

I 

52 1 

j 58 

I 

I ) 

v' 

,~ r 33 34 
39 32 

59 

38 

46 

~ 

- 19-

35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
Hl 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

POl 01517-415 - BOO LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN 
1102 83414- 581 -000 LIFTING LEVER LINK HINGE STUD 
1101 WP -0951016-SP WASHER 9.53X15Xl 

B343I -581 -000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET 
106-22306 LlFTlNG PLATE LINK 
110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
83416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 
RE -0500000-KO E-RING 
106-22405 LIFTING LEVER LINK 
SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
106-96607 LIFTING LEVER 
SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 
B1522-180-000 SPRING 
B1531 -415 -000 SUSPENSION 
106-98405 TENSION RELEASE LINK, B 
WP-0330500-MB WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 
SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 
106-97753 TENSION RELEASING LINK ASM. 
RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 
106-97902 HINGE SCREW 
106-98108 THREAD TENSION RELEASING GUIDE 
106-98009 THREAD TENSION RELEASING PLATE 

1101 D3157-415 -BAH TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM. 
POl RE-0500000-KO E-RING 

RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) 
POl WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 
POl 106-98207 TENSION RELEASING PLATE LINK 
1101 RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
POl SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 
P02 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 
1101 101-23206 TENSION RELEASE ROD 
POl NS-6060310-SP NUT 3/32-56 
POl WP-0371016 -SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 
POl 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING 
1101 101 -23057 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. 
1101 D3164-555- BOO OUTER PRESSER PLATE 
1101 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
1101 D3163-555-BOO-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE 
POI SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 

101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 
SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 
Bl520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER 
B1521-555-000 SCREW 
R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 
106-08156 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 

1101 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 
1101 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND 
1101 106-98306 PRESSER FLEXIBLE WIRE 

B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 
B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR 
B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
81524-512-FBE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 

Note Ciiftc) #01 ..... For LH-1178-6,-6-WB 
#02 ..... For LH-1178 

- 20 -

1:: :_, j. 1 

1:::\'Y-t~ 1~ 1J'Y7V~7 
l::iJ'~/'1~ IJ'.J7V"7 
1::7iJ'~ ~· * 9.53X15X1 
1\0 '1:\'-':J 
I::H1~ 1~ 1J'Y7 
l::iJ'"Y1"3J;J;"" 
l::iJ'.Yt" 3J;J;~ - ~~ 'Y*V" 

E~·~~:J.'J 5 
l::iJ';'/'1" IJ'.J7 .,T. 
9"-:J*V~ D=7.24 H=3.3 
I::Ht"19 
~"'.J*~~ D=6.35 H=3 
~~·}1\0- ""* 
I::H1"1~ J\"?f~1 
1PJI,j.IJ-:J7 B 
1::7iJ'"~"?f J~·~~JI, M3 
~JI,1::7*~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 
1~~4.:J.Y'Y7 (t,J"") 
c~·~~:l'J 4.7 
1~1JI,:J.Y;J7 Vf-:J9" -:J*V• 
1 PJI,:J.:t5';J;" .,~·1 ~" 
1~1JI,j.:f5';J;"" 
1~1JI,j. 1J'Y7.,7. 7~ 

E~~~~:J.'7 5 
E~·~~:J.? 6 
1::7iJ'~~·?f 7.4X11.8X0.5 
1 ~~JI,j.1~ 1J '.J7 
E~-~~~'J 5 
~·-y?f~· D=6.35 H=4.8 
~·-y?f~· D=6.35 H=2.7 
1~~JI,j.ll'~· 
ll'1t?t'H 3/32-56 
1::7iJ'··~· * 3. 7X8X1 
1~~JI,:J.U"~/\"* 
1~~JI,j.'J1\'- 7~ 

,.,~-:t"H 

~4.1::7*5'"" 11/64-40 L=7 
71.4~7· Jl, PJ'R;t""1 
t~·*~· 11/64-40 L= 14 
l::iJ .. Y1")J;Jt•J;j;"-
9• -y*-:;• D=6 H=3.2 
:tiJ'IY1" vi\ •-
:tiJ'I"Yt ... (!/\ •- ~ j.?f~~ 

01J'Y7 ... 
:tiJ'IYt" ~/./H 
ll1~7t•H 3/16-32 
~J7t-:JJ\"y~ ... 
711:\'~7· 4.'71\'- HI 
:tiJ'If3.,t•J?f~"" 
:tiJ'If3-1!,*5'" t•J ~ 
:tiJ'I Y'Yt1;f;"­
:tiJ'I f:J-1!'1/\ .. * 
:tiJI;J;"­
:tiJI;Ji"-~·:\7-

~JI,1::7*V" 11/64-40 L=14 
:tiJ'I;J;"- 'V~::i9JI, 
:tiJ'I 1/4 ?~ 
~4.1::71-:J ... 9/64-40 L=8.5 
1::7iJ'~~·1 4.8X11.5X2 

LH-1178-6.-6-WB~ 

LH-1178~ 

AMT . 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. I.U8RICATION COMPONENTS 
t.1~h00~: 

3(J!I 
48- ---l 

tf---46 47--g i--27 

!i--52 38--<C) ) 

rl 25 

45 1---24 
36 

~ 281__, 
43 

36 

- 21 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

PART NO. 

106-23858 
106-23809 
83536 - 122-000 
137-65607 
BT-0500300- EA 
BT-0500300- EA 
BT-0500300- EA 
106-23551 
106-23502 
106-23601 
NS-6110310-SP 
S0-1110401 -MZ 
BT-0500300- EA 
BT-0500300- EA 
RT-0!100300- EA 
BT-0500300-EA 
101 -26803 
106-24153 
101 -25508 
C0-2020000-00 
106-23908 
101-26803 
101-26324 
101-26001 
101-25904 
SS-6111610-SP 
SS-4111815-SP 
BT-0500300-EA 
SS-4110815-SP 
SS-4110815-SP 
SS-4110815-SP 
SS-4110815-SP 
SS-4090915-SP 
SS-3090510-SP 
SS-2110930-SP 
S0-1150451-MZ 
SQ-1110401-MZ 
R0-1952401-00 
PS-0250081 - KO 
NS-60903 0-SP 
CQ-3030000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
BT-0500300-EA 
B3538-112-000 
BT-0500300-EA 
B3534-155-000 
B3530-555-000 
B3524-552-000 
B1851-512-000 
B1850-512-000 
BT-0500300-EA 
Bl21 4-038-000 
106-24005 

D E S C R I P T J 0 N 

OIL RETURN WICK ASM. A 
OIL RETURN WICK, A 
HOLDER B 
OIL CONNEC. ARM 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
MANIFOLD ASM. 
MANIFOLD 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
NUT 11/64 -40 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
OIL WICK SUPPORT ASM. 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
OIL WICK 
OIL FELT PRESSER. A 
OIL TUBE IIOLDER 
SUCTION 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TANK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
SCREW 
OIL TUBE 
SCREW 11164-40 L=8 
SCREW 11 / 64 - 40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 9/64 -40 L=9 
SCREW 9/64 -40 1.=5 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.7 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
SPRING PIN 2.5X8 
NUT 9/ 64-40 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
OIL TUBE 
CORD HOLDER 
OIL TUBE 
PLUNGER 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 
FILTER SCREEN 
BUSH ING HOLDER 
OIL TUBE 
PLUNGER SPRING 
OIL FELT PRESSER, B 

- 22 -

"}) !JI)l.r'] 71oH IJ~ A 
:IJ!11hr'J 7:t.oHA 
:\'l. - l. fl 0 17° HI 
:\'l.r']l. ll !J-t•Jr'J 'i "' 
r'Ji19Yfl. -7" 
r'Jil,!lfl.-7"' 
r'Jil~Yfl.-7~ 

Y7~7 7~!1fl0 1 ~~1 ?~ 

Y7"7 7"'!1fl 0 1~"'1 
:J.I} ;Jr') fllr'Jt"J:j<:) "' 
U'1"b1Jt"J~ 11/64-40 
fJ.-7""11!1-t 'H~"' 
r'Jil~!lfl.-7"" 
r'Jil~>tJ.-7"" 
r'Jil~!lfl.-7. 

r'Jil~!lfl.-7"" 
fl 0 17° ~"';I. 
Dt":, J.V!I fiJI n 
'i!lt ,, !/l.:)yffi 
l.~!/ 

"}J:,~~r'J 7:t.:i<Y~~ :tlti A 
fl 0 17° ~ ·~ 
:\'l.-l.l].f 
:\'l.-l."}Jy 
t1~~y'J 

t7¥~"' 11/64-40 L=16 
t~· ¥~· 11/64-40 L=18 
r'JI!~yfl.-7. 

t~·:1v· 11/64-40 L=8 
t~"' :i<V"' 11/64-40 L=8 
t~·:i<v· 11/64-40 L=8 
1~·:1~· 11/64-40 L=8 
t~":i<v· 9/64-40 L=9 
~~:i<:)"" 9/64-40 L=5 
~~lt7:i<:)" 11/64-40 L=8.75 
·1J.-7"1l!J-t'1*~-­
fl.-7 .. 11Y-t"J*:)"" 
OIJy'J"" 
:no•J:,IJ•to!l 
U"J:IJIJt•H 9/64-40 

l.:)!/ 
r'Jil~!lfl.-7"" 
:.1- r~:tiJ'r 

r'Jil~yfl.-7" 
7°7Y~""\'­
rr7'?~ .. 
7°7!1~·"\'- :tiJ'I"bt'J"' 
:\'l.-l.IJ .. f n 
:\'l.-l.l] .• f "btl]"' 

r'Jii~Yfl.-7"' 

7° 7Y~"''Y- :tflfl"" * 
"JJ!I•hr'J 7d~ :tlti B 

AMT . 

1 
(1 ) 
( 1 ) 
(1 ) 

(0.3 ) 
(0 . 1) 
(0.1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(5) 

(0. 3) 
(0. 2) 
(0. 1) 
(0. 1) 

(2) 
1 

(1) 
(0 . 3) 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

0.4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
3 
1 
1 
1 

0.3 
0.4 
0.3 

1 
0.1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

0.2 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1~. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 
71hiffii)&HN: 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

PART NO. 

101-44756 
101-27504 
D8227-555-EOO 
B3420-555-000 
B3426-552-000 
B3429-555-000 
B3425-555-000 
SS-9151610-SR 
SS-8153010-SR 
SS-8152080-SR 
NS-6150430-SR 
SS-7701010-SP 
R0-0681901-00 
B3427-122-000 
SS-9182010-SN 
101-27603 
101-27801 
106-99205 
101-27702 
B8228-125-000 
101-25359 
110-23751 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 
OIL RESERVOIR 
FELT CUSHION 
KNEE PRESS ROD 
THRUST RING 
SPRING 
CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 
HUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 
RUBBER RING 
KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET 
SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
FILTER SCREEN 
FILTER SCREEN HOLDER 
OIL FILTER 
SEAT 
OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH . 
KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. 

- 23 -

77~7'/.~"? 1) ?~ 

77~7'/. ... "? 1) 

~-7·JnJ·L 
~:rn::~J~·? 
I:J"7j 3J~·? ~7~~~1 
1:~·11• t1f~~7~A· 1 

t:f·n· 'b17~~r 
o~t?t.·~~ 15/64-28 
~j1~· 15/64-28 L=30 
~j1~~ 15/64-28 L=19.5 
01'b?t~~ 15/64-28 
'?~1:71~· 5/16-24 L=10 
01)~?· 

I:J ... 77 j.:;~·? ~~,1~:;· 

o't?t.·~~ 9/32-20 L=20 
otn 
o:bn:ar 
77·7~1'/.·1 
77"7~" "?1)J ... 
~·~..,? 
t:J·n·:t;:,t.·- ?~ 

I:J ... 7711 ?~ 

AHT. 

1 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. BELT COVEl! fi IIOIIIIIN WINOER COMPONENTS 

""Jv ~ tJ ' {- • lM'Ji ~ IV!HR~ 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

PART NO. 

8 , __________ l ______________ , 
14 

f 33 

~~-~ 
. 25 

24 27 

~28 I I 
\·~ 

31 
----------------------------------J 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

106-24302 BELT COVER PLATE '\~H 1111· - 7'/. I 
SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t'l~ -i'$1. ll / 64-40 L=5 5 
106-24401 BELT COVER 1\ .H '}}11· - 1 
SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 t'\'".jt$1. 15/ 64-28 L=7 1 
WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2Xl3X1 1::7t"1J.-i' 6.2X13X1 1 
100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 1\"JH'bll"- $/fl- 1 
SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t'l.-i'$1. 11/64-40 L=5 1 
106-21654 THREAD WINDER ASH. 1~<:\"- 'J<'Jf 'J~ 1 
83125-012-000 THREAD TENS ION HUT 1H:l-~ t'H 1 
83129-012-800 THREAD TEHS JOH S I G ·Hf:.l-$1 ll '" i- B 1 
B3126-012-000 THREAD n:HS lOH DISK '--------'---t '-'H:"'-3~-'/<-::. iJ"~7-'--""---------:2':-
SS-411 0515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t'\. -i'$1" 11/64-40 L=5 1 
WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 1::7t '" t•:f 5X10.5X1 1 
B3224-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST ·(~<:\"- (~f3-~~·- 1 
B3222-012-000 THREAD GUAED 1~f:.I<'J~ t7<'J'r 1 
B3223-012-000 THREAD TENSION BRACKET 1~<:\"- 1~f3-~ ,._,.1 I 
83204-012-000 THREAD W lHDER BASE ASH 1~<H"1 1 
B3203-555-000-A BOBBIN WINDER 1~<f'J'"J!.< 1 
SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 H-i':l. 11/64-40 L=5 1 
B3229-0 12-000 BRAKE CLAMP t1 t "-'\"J!.~ ff l1' 1 
B3223-012 -000 RUBBER BRAKE t·H. -'\. J!.~ 1 
SS-71 10410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 <J!.1::7-i'$1" 11 / 64-40 L= 4 1 
B3207-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER SET SHAFT 1~<H1 ~:W" 'J I 
B3201-012- 000 BOBBIN WINDER 1~<:\"-~ ·{ 1 
B3212-012-000 SPINDLE 1 1-<:t-$1• 'J 1 
B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH I"I::":Jft! 1 
SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 <J!.1::7-i'$1. 1/8-44 L=12.5 1 
B3237-012-000 TENSION BRACKET BASE 2-LINK 1~<f '"12 ~:J'J 1 
SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 ~·:J-i'~· D=4.9 H=2.6 1 
B3209-012-000 FR AME SPR l NG 1~<H1 11·-i' 1 
B3236-012-000 TENSION BRACKET BASE 1-LIHK 1~<f '1-"11 ~:J'J I 
B3238-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER LINK SHAFT 1~<f 1J:J'J~"'J 2 
SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 <J!.t'J-i'$1. D=4.8 L=25 2 
WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10. 5X1 1::7-IJ":IJ"-i< 5X10. 5X1 2 

- 24 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. WIPER MECIIANISM COMPONENTS 
'7 -1 J"~ 00 fN: 

5-i 

I 

v 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

106-14865 
102-08569 
102-09005 
SS-9111 01 0-SP 
SS-4111015-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
SD-0600271-SP 
06043-555-BOO 

WIPER SOLENOID 
WIPER BASE ASH. 
WIPER DRIVING ARM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
HINGE SCREW 0= 6 H= 2.7 
PIN TERMINAL, HALE 

- 25 -

6 

?1~0 - ~,-.,~ 'i B 
']111°-~-~-1 '~ 
?111° - 3 -~·-.,f~ 

O?t,~··~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
t~·tv• 11/64-40 L=10 
t~·•v· 11/64-40 L=7 
~~:,tv· 0=6 H=2.7 
l::o~ ~-HA. ;t;! 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1'1. TIIREAO STANt> COMPONENTS 
:f(~ ,.,_ -c 1~1 !«: 

1 ·--------------------- ---------· 

, _______________ j_ ____________ j / /--"'1 

~/ 
( 15 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

2 I 

22 
I 

v 
I 

4------------------------------------------- --- --------------J 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

101 -28650 THREAD STAND ASH. 
B3302-704-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASH . 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
SH-6061610-SC SCREW H6 L=16 
B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
D3313-555-DOO SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
NH-6050001-SE NUT H5X0.8 
SH-4051405-SE SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 
B3322-704-LOO SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
B3303-704-LOO-A SPOOL REST 
D3301-555-DOO SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
B3302-704-LOB-A SPOOL REST ARM 
B3317-704-000 NUT C15 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
WS-1643202- KR SPRING WASHER 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
NH-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 

- 26 -

·H9f'J-f 7~ 
-Hn.,:;'· B 7~ 
1~H 
t7J-ii:l~ M6 L=l5 
·H~7"f~ :l'l•JJt7~ 
1~~7;1;"- ;f;J"J"J.. 
1~9f;J; ... _ .,1 
1~nt."-'1:t-~7 

01~7t1~ H5X0.8 1:1~ 
t~"J~:I" H5X0.8 L=14 
1~~nH ... '). 
·H~H7;J; .. ., 
1~~:t-.,7iJ" 
1~~:t-.,H"7 
1~~,.;1;~- :1, 
1~~f"'T .. (B) 
1~97;1;~- ~').t'H 

t7iJ"~ ~ ¥ 17X30X2.6 
~~*iJ .. t"* 16.4X26.6X3.2 
J- ~.. 7-f 17° ~ 
~ .. *,~ ~~* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
01~7t1~ H5X0.8 1:1~ 

AMT . 

1 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(3 ) 
(4) 
(4 ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 
f •J Jift r1ffr I~ f,Y: 

-----------

~ ~ ~ ~ 
I 

1 I 

16:::;: 
I I 
L __________ l 

2 3 4 

·~] 
5 6 7 

~ 
8 9 

r 
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

MDP-5UOB2105 
B9109-555-000 
B9110-012-000 
B9111-012-000 
B9113-012-000 
B9143-372-000 
B9101-804-000 
B9102-057-000 
B9141-372-000 
B9101-552-000 

HOI 102-11704 
09118-555-BOO 
102-31603 
106-11853 

not 102-11308 
MDP-5UOB1805 

10- oJJOJJ~O 

~ 

~ 

~ 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

NEEDLE DPX5UH21-5 
SCREW DRIVER. LARGE 
SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 
WRENCH (9Xl0) 
WRENCH (7. 1 X 8.1) 
OPEN ENDED SPANNER (5X6) 
WRENCH (3/32) 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE 
ACCESSORY BOX 
COUNTER KNIFE 
PLASTIC COVER 
BOBBIN 
SPR lNG ASH., G 
THREAD PRESSER 
NEEDLE DPX5UH18-5 

- 27-

0 

13--@ 

14 ~ 

fll} DPX5U1121-5 
~"'71J'I""- ~"1 
~"71TI"- (fJ..,) 
~'"71!1"'- (~3-) 

Y3-?'"f lfl0 f ( ~3- ) 

15 

Y3-,"f lfl0 t (7.1X8.1) 
lfl0 f 5X6 
ll'1:1J?;J;"-lfl0 f 3/32 
ll~:IJ,;J;"- lfl0 f (~'"1) 
7'J"?t~!I"J 
J'f1::il 
~-7" 1;;"'::-JI,:IJ!I"'-

?.,7~;1;·.,~ TI"*(?~)G 
1HiJ"l 
fll) DPX5UIH8-5 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
6 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No . Page Ref . Part No . Page Ref 

& I "R No . D Iii Ji No. D 1ft "R No. D I "R No. liD liD llD 

A4078-550-00A 20 47 B:l125-012-000 24 9 C0-2020000 -00 22 20 RE-0500000-KO 20 8 
11:!125-527-000 II 32 C0-2520000 -00 22 42 ~E-0500000-KO 20 24 

OT-0500300-1~A 10 48 113126-0·12-000 24 11 C0-3000000- FO 4 3 RE-0500000-KO 20 28 
OT-0500300-EA 12 60 83126-051-000 8 16 CQ-:l030000-00 22 41 RE-0500711-KP 16 32 
8T-0500300-EA 22 5 03127-051-000 II 9 CS-0700811 - SII 10 37 RE-0600000-KO 20 25 
OT-0500:l00-EA 22 (j 83127-527-000 8 II CS-070081 1-SII 12 56 RE-1200000-KO 18 12 
8T-0500300-EA 22 7 1!3128-051-000 8 3 CS-102121A-SII 17 9 R0-0291801-00 4 25 
8T-0500300-1~A 22 13 113128-527-000 II 25 CS-102121A- Sll 17 111 R0-0371801-00 20 44 
8T-0500300-EA 22 14 113129-0 12-BOO 24 10 CS-1470710 -SII 13 10 R0-0442401-00 4 23 
IIT-0500300-EA 22 15 03129-526-000 8 18 CS-1470710-SII 14 17 R0-0681901-00 2:l 13 
IIT-0500300-EA 22 16 1131 :l2-051-000 II 17 CS-14712111 -SII 4 :l1 R0-0922702-00 17 22 
8T-0500300-EA 22 28 113134-521-000 8 6 CS-14712111 -SII 16 41 R0-1952401-00 22 :l8 
IIT-0500300-EA 22 4:l 8:l137 -527 -OAO 8 22 R0-4372002-00 4 41 
IIT-0500300-EA 22 45 113138-527-000 II 2!l ll1517-415-800 20 1 
IIT-0500300-EA 22 51 113139-527-000 8 24 [)2112-555-1100 2 12 Sll-1200001-00 4 31l 
81111-563-000 2 41 03140-527-000 8 26 02120-555-COO 2 2!1 S8-3095301-0A 10 29 
111132-521-000 2 (i8 113141-527-000 II 31 1)2468-555-1100 18 17 SII-3095301-0A 12 28 
81148-555-000 17 24 03142-527-000 8 23 ll3157-415-8AII 20 23 Sll-3095301-08 10 28 
111185-552-000 ., 63 11314:~-527 -000 II 21 03163-555-1100-A 20 311 Sll-3095301-011 12 29 L. 

111202-552-1100-A 4 27 113201-012-000 2,1 24 1)3164-555-BOO 20 36 SB-3095:!01-0C 10 27 
111214-019-000 4 :l2 113203-555-000-~ 24 18 [)3168-555-IIOfl 8 l:l S8-3095301-0C 12 30 
111214-0311-000 22 52 83204-012-000 24 17 [)3301-555-DOO 26 15 SII-3095301-0D 10 26 
81430-180-AOO 4 7 83207-012-000 24 23 [)3313-555-DOO 26 7 SII-30!15301-0D 12 31 
01430-180-1100 4 8 83209-012-000 24 :lO IJ!\043-555-800 2 59 Sll-0380551-SL 2 69 
111430-180-COO 4 9 113212-012-000 24 25 Dli043-555-1100 14 15 S0-04702111-SP 8 7 
81430-180-000 4 10 83214-047-000 8 12 06043-555-1100 lll 16 SD-0490261-SP 24 29 
111501-581-000 20 5:l 83216-047-000 8 14 ll!i04 3-555- BOO 25 8 SD-0600271-SP 25 7 
81502-541-000 20 56 113217-012-000 24 26 011227 -555 - EOO 23 3 SD-0600322-SD 20 41 
111505-227-000-A 20 52 113222-012-000 24 15 ll91111-555 - 1100 27 12 SD-0630275-SP 20 30 
111507-552-000 20 54 83223-012-000 24 16 SD-0630301-SP 20 12 
111509-555-000 20 49 83224-012-000 24 14 EA-9502802- 00 2 4 SD-0640482-SP 20 29 
81510-227-000 20 51 113228-012-000 24 21 SD-0650305-TP 14 13 
111511-555-000 20 50 83229-012-000 24 20 GIIR-01160000 10 51 SIJ-0720331-SP 20 10 
81518-026-00G 2 :~6 83236-012-000 24 :ll SD-0900701-TP 6 20 
81520-552-000-A 20 42 8:!237-012-000 24 28 HX-0004300-00 4 47 SIJ-1000401-SP 18 II 
81521-555-000 20 43 83238-012-000 24 32 IIX-0012:l00-0A 2 25 SK-3482500-SC 24 33 
81522-180-000 20 13 113302-704-LCH 26 2 SM-4051405-SE 26 10 
81524-512-FBE 20 57 113302-704-LOB-A 26 16 MA0-11532000 26 20 SM-6061610-SC 26 4 
81531-415-000 20 14 113303-704-LOO-A 2!i 14 MDP-5UOII1805 27 16 SM-70112550-SP 10 72 
81603-512-000 16 37 113305-704-000-A 26 8 MDP-5110112100 6 2:l SM-70112550-SP 12 70 
BI604-012-000-A 16 3:l B:l311-0 12-000 2!i 13 MDP-5UOil2105 27 I Sil-l 110401-MZ 10 43 
!\1610-484-000 16 6 !\3311-704-000 26 6 M4007 - IIO -OAA 4 52 SQ-1110401-MZ 10 57 
111610-512-000 16 23 ll:l317-704-000 26 17 M\Jti:l? - 110-000 14 Ill S0-1110401-MZ 12 49 
111624-380-000 17 12 113318-704-LOO-A 26 5 M91i40 - 11 0- 000 14 16 S0-11 10401-MZ 12 !i1 
B 1 !i36-581-BOO 16 4 113319-704-1.00 21) 3 S0-1110401-MZ 22 12 
111637-432-000 16 3 ll3:l20-704-LOO-A 26 12 HH-6050001-SE 26 \l SQ-1110401-MZ 22 :l7 
B1649-161-000 17 211 113322-704-LOO 26 II NM-6050001-SE 26 22 S0-1150451-MZ 22 36 
llii\02-512-0J\0-A 13 3 83414-581-000 20 2 HM-6050001-SP 14 14 SS-1 120810-SP 4 43 
111803-515-0AO 13 7 113416-552-000 20 7 NS-Ii06031 0-SP 20 32 SS-2080810-SP 10 4 
111815-563-000 10 ()r. .) 83420-555-000 2:l 4 NS-6080210-SP IIi 35 SS-20110810-SP 12 42 
111815-563-000 12 15 113425-555-000 2:l 7 NS-60!l0310-SP 22 40 SS-2090820-TP 6 35 
111816-512-000 l:l 5 113426-552-000 2:1 5 NS-fi110310-SI' II 10 SS-2110920-TP 2 37 
B111111-051-[)00 10 64 ll:l427-122-000 2:l 1·1 NS-6110310-SP 10 45 SS-2110930-SP 16 2 
81818-051-[)00 12 14 83429-555-000 23 6 NS-6110310-SI' 10 51i SS-21 10930-SP 22 35 
ll1820-051-000 10 68 113431-581-000 20 4 NS-6110310-SP 12 51 SS-3090510-SP 22 34 
81820-051-000 12 66 113524-552-000 22 48 NS-6110310-SP 22 11 SS-3130710-SP 2 51 
81821-051-000 10 10 113530-555-000 22 47 NS-611 0420-SP 10 15 SS-4090515-SP 8 311 
81821-051-000 12 36 83534-155-000 22 46 HS-6.110420-SP 12 41 SS-4090915-SP 22 :13 
111822-051-000 10 14 R3536-122-000 22 3 NS-6110420-SP 17 29 SS-4110515-SP 2 7 
81822-051-000 12 40 B3538-112-000 22 44 NS-6150310-SP 6 22 SS-4110515-SP 2 42 
81823-051-000 10 II ll513\l-81\5-000 II 41 NS-6150430-SR 23 11 SS-4110515-SP 24 2 
81823-051-000 12 3~ ll8221\-125-000 23 20 NS-6620310-SP 20 4ti SS-4110515-SP 24 7 
B1840-512-000 16 24 ll!l101-552-000 27 10 HS-6660430-SP 16 13 SS-4110515-SP 24 12 
811150-512-000 22 50 89101-804-000 27 7 NS-6680320-SP 6 21 SS-4110715-SP 8 35 
81851-512-000 22 49 89102-057-000 27 1\ SS-4110715-SP 25 6 
BI860-512-000 10 53 Rll109-555-000 27 2 PS-0120102-KP 10 40 SS-4110815-SP 2 5 
1111\fi0-512-000 12 fi2 B!l110-012-000 27 3 PS-0120102-KP 12 46 SS-41101115-SP 2 26 
81903-552-000 4 5 B9111-012-000 27 4 PS-0250081-KO 22 3\l SS-4110815-SP 2 30 
81904-552-000 4 1 89113-012-000 27 5 PT-0703200-CO 2 65 SS-41101115-SP 2 47 
8!905-541-AOO 4 12 B9141-372-000 27 9 SS-4110815-SP 17 31 
8 1905-541-IWO 4 13 89143-372-000 27 6 RC-0470611-KP 20 19 SS-411 0815-SP 22 29 
81905-541-COO 4 14 RE-0400000-KO 18 14 SS-4110815-SP 22 30 
81905-541-DOO 4 15 CQ-2020000-00 10 7 RE-0500000-KO 16 29 SS-41 10815-SP 22 31 
83119-771-000 8 20 C0-2020000-00 10 9 RE-0500000-KO 17 1 SS-41101115-SP 22 32 
113120-125-000 II 19 CQ-2020000-00 12 33 RE-0500000-KO 18 13 SS-4111015-SP 8 39 
83125-012-000 8 33 CQ-2020000-00 12 35 RE-OflOOOOO-KO 111 15 SS-4111015-SP 25 5 

- 28 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No . Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref . 

a -a No. ~ II\ 'fi No. ~ m 'fi No. ~ m 'fi No . 011 

SS-4111215-SP 2 33 SS-815051 0-TI' lfi 44 101 -00550 2 50 101-27702 23 19 
SS-4 111415-SP 20 3\l SS -8150710 -TP 16 27 101 - 01004 2 2 101-27801 23 17 
SS-4111815-SP 22 27 SS -8150750-SP 6 13 101 - 02101 2 62 101-28650 26 I 
SS-4120615-SP 2 II SS -8151150-SP 4 2 101 -03000 4 29 101-29104 2 67 
SS-4120615-SP 2 13 SS -8151150-SP 4 30 101 -03109 4 33 101-44756 23 I 
SS-4120615-SP ., 

<. 16 SS -8151150-SP 13 8 101 -03406 4 35 101-45001 2 38 
SS-4150715-SP 24 4 SS -8151150- SP 13 12 101 -06003 16 42 101-45506 2 3H 
SS-50H0610-SP 2 70 SS -8151550-SP 4 28 101 -0H102 I() 3H 102-01200 2 14 
SS-50HO!i I 0-SP 10 31 SS -8151550-SP 4 53 101-06201 16 43 102-05003 6 8 
SS-50H0610-SP 10 34 SS -8151550-SP 4 57 101-07753 16 31 102-05300 6 7 
SS-5090610-SP 12 7 SS -8151550-SP 10 58 101-0800H 17 10 102- 0856H 25 2 
SS-5110740-TP 2 54 SS -8151550-SP 12 58 101-08009 17 17 102-09005 25 3 
SS-5110740-TP 2 55 SS -8152030-SP 13 4 101-08512 13 1 102- 11050 10 35 
SS-5110740-TP 2 56 SS -8152080-SR 23 10 101-08611 13 11 102- 11050 12 8 
SS-6081210-SP 16 36 SS -8153010-SR 23 H 101-08702 4 37 102- 11308 10 33 
SS-6090540-SP 2 49 SS -8620610-TP 16 34 101-09205 10 30 102- 11308 12 6 
SS-!i090612-TP 12 4 SS -8660530-TP 10 63 101-09205 12 32 102 - 11308 27 15 
SS-6090620-SP 16 15 SS -8660530-TP 12 l:l 101-09700 10 18 102- 11605 10 5 
SS-6090620-SP Hi 22 SS-8660610-TI' 4 21 101-09700 12 20 102 - 11605 12 43 
SS-f.I0\10670-TP 17 5 SS-8!i6061 0-TI' 4 38 101-09809 10 19 102- 11704 10 32 
SS-6090810-SP 10 11 SS -8!i60810-TP 13 6 101-09809 12 21 102- 11704 12 5 
SS-6090810-SP 12 :l7 SS -8660810-TP 14 8 101-09908 10 66 102- 11704 27 11 
SS-6110520-TP 6 19 SS -8660810-TP 17 15 101-09908 12 ()4 102- 31603 10 69 
SS-61 10610-TP 4 40 SS -8661040-TP 17 14 101-10906 10 20 102-31603 12 li7 
SS-6110610-TP 13 14 SS -8681130-SP 16 40 101-10906 12 22 102-31603 27 13 
SS-6110610-TP 13 16 SS- 8681950-SP 4 lH 101-11003 10 21 102-31801 10 13 
SS-6111210-SP 4 54 SS-9111010-SP 6 12 101-11003 12 23 102-31801 12 39 
SS-6111610-SP 22 26 SS-9111010-SP 25 4 101-11102 10 22 103-52318 6 28 
SS-6120930-TP 17 19 SS-9111020-TP 18 10 101-11102 12 24 103-52417 6 29 
SS-6121610-TP 6 17 SS-9111820-SP 10 50 101-11201 10 17 103-52516 6 30 
SS-6121610-TP 6 18 SS -9111820-SP 12 54 101-11201 12 19 103-55113 6 31 
SS-6121610-TP 14 11 SS-9151610-SR 23 8 101-11904 10 62 103-55212 6 32 
SS-6121610-TP 14 12 SS-9182010-SN 23 15 101-11904 12 12 106-00203 2 45 
SS-6121840-SP 16 46 SS -9243513 -CP 2 60 101-12001 10 59 106-00302 2 43 
SS-6151040-SP 14 10 SS-9661120-CI' 4 20 101-12001 12 9 106-00500 2 31 
SS-6151040-SP 18 9 101-12100 10 60 106-00609 2 1 
SS-6153040-SP 10 3 TA -0500601 - MO 13 2 101-12100 12 10 106-00708 2 6 
SS-6153040-SP 12 3 TA -0550604 - RO 2 18 101-12209 10 61 106-01201 2 57 
SS-6580710-TP 16 47 TA -0750404 - RO 2 4 101-12209 12 11 106-01607 2 17 
SS-6580752-TP 16 30 TA -0750704 - RO 2 23 101-12407 10 67 106-01607 8 40 
SS-6661110-SP 4 34 TA -0750704 - RO 2 27 101-12 07 12 65 106-01904 2 15 
SS-6661110-SP 16 7 TA -0750704- RO 35 101-12506 10 23 106-02209 2 52 
SS-7060610-SP 10 54 TA - 1100604 - RO 2 20 101-12506 12 25 106-02308 2 46 
SS-7060610-SP 12 63 TA-1250406- RO 2 34 101-12605 10 24 106-03751 2 9 
SS-7080520-SP 20 17 TA-1250504-RO 2 lH 101-12605 12 26 106-04106 4 26 
SS-7081310-SP 24 27 TA-1250504 - RO 2 21 101-12704 10 25 106-04205 4 18 
SS-7090520-SP 8 30 TA-1250504-RO 2 22 101-12704 12 27 106-04304 4 17 
SS-7090910-SP 6 33 TA-2100904-RO 2 28 101-16051 10 6 106-04460 4 16 
SS-7090910-TP 20 58 101-16051 12 44 106-04478 4 4 
SS-7110340-SP 12 17 WP-0330500-MB 20 16 101-16200 14 7 106-04551 4 50 
SS-7110410-SP 24 22 \riP-0371016-SD 10 12 101-16309 14 6 106-04569 4 49 
SS-7110710-SP 20 37 \riP-0371016-SD 12 38 101- ](} 457 14 5 106-04650 4 36 
SS-7110910-TP 10 47 IJP-0371016-SD 20 33 101-16507 14 4 106-04700 4 42 
SS-7111310-TP 6 16 WP-0450801-SD 4 55 101-16663 14 1 106-04809 4 48 
SS-7111310-TP 16 38 WP-0450801-SD 18 Ill 101-17307 14 3 106-05103 4 24 
SS-7111410-SP 10 52 \riP-0480856-SP 6 It 101-17851 14 2 106-06002 6 27 
SS-7111410-SP 12 52 WP-0482086-SD 20 59 101-22000 6 10 106-06101 6 26 
SS-7111410-SP 20 55 WP-0501016-SC 24 34 101-23057 20 3" .) 106-06200 4 6 
SS-7111810-TP 10 46 WP-0501016-SD 8 36 101-23206 20 31 106-06309 4 11 
SS-7120760-SP 17 13 WP-0501016-SD 24 13 101-23701 20 34 106-06408 6 9 
SS-7121410-SP 16 21 WP-0621016-Sil 24 5 101-24204 8 11 106-06507 6 34 
SS-7121410-SP 17 6 \riP-0740516-SP 20 26 101-24303 8 15 106-06606 6 2 
SS-7121410-SP 17 25 WP-0850002-SP 10 71 101-25201 20 40 106-06705 6 24 
SS-715]()10-SP 14 9 \riP-0850002-SP 12 69 101-25359 23 21 106-06804 6 25 
SS-7681650-TP 4 22 WP-0951016-SP 20 3 101-25508 22 19 106-06903 6 6 
SS-7701010-SP 23 12 WP-1002066-SZ 2 61 101-25\)04 22 25 106-07109 6 5 
SS-8080410-TP 8 27 IIP-1352616-SZ 2 64 101-26001 22 24 106-07257 6 1 
SS-8080610-SP 8 28 WP-1602616-SZ Ill 8 101-26324 22 23 106-07307 6 4 
SS-8090410-SP 16 8 WP-1702600-SO 26 Ill 101-26555 10 55 106-07406 6 3 
SS-8110410-TP 13 !l WS-0451040-KP Ill 19 101-26654 12 16 106-08156 20 45 
SS-8110510-SP 10 38 WS-0510002-KN 26 21 101-26803 10 49 106-09105 16 5 
SS-8110510-SP 12 55 WS-1643202-KR 26 19 101-261l03 12 59 106-09204 16 20 
SS-8110510-SP 24 19 WT-0530002-KS 2 10 101-261l03 22 17 106-09303 16 11 
SS-8110750-SP 6 15 101-26803 22 22 106-0\1352 16 9 
SS-8111010-TP 6 14 100-39105 24 6 101-27504 23 2 106-09360 16 1 
SS-8150510-TP 16 25 101-00410 2 40 101-27603 23 16 106-09402 16 26 

- 29-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No . Page Ref. Part No . Page Ref. Part No . Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref. 

& I }'{ No. c fi No. & m fi No . & I fi No. 00 

IOfl-09709 16 18 II 0-08802 16 28 
106-09808 16 10 II 0-09008 16 14 
IOl\-09907 17 :i 110-09107 16 19 
IO!i-10004 17 2 110-0920(\ 16 17 
106-10202 17 7 110-09909 17 21 
106-10301 17 4 110-10006 17 20 
106-10400 17 8 110-10303 17 27 
106-10509 17 30 110-18504 2 48 
106-11457 13 13 II 0-23751 23 22 
106-11507 13 15 110-32257 4 45 
106-11853 I 0 70 110-32265 4 44 
106-11853 12 68 I 10-32356 4 46 
106-11853 27 14 II 0-52701 17 23 
I 06-11903 12 53 111-00104 18 2 
106-12000 10 36 111-00500 16 45 
IO!l-14865 25 I 111-01003 18 I 
IO!i-15300 17 Hi 111-02605 2 3 
106-15458 17 26 112-2535!\ 4 51 
I 06-15!107 Ill 7 135-22206 12 57 
106-15706 18 6 I :l?-65607 22 4 
106-15805 Ill 5 
106-15904 Ill 4 
106-16266 18 :l 
106-21654 24 II 
106-22306 20 5 
106-22405 20 9 
106-22900 10 41 
106-22900 12 47 
106-23106 10 42 
106-23106 12 48 
106-23155 10 :l9 
106-23155 12 45 
106-23:i04 10 44 
106-23304 12 50 
106-23502 22 9 
106-23551 22 8 
106-23601 22 10 
I Oli-23809 22 2 
I O!i-238511 22 I 
106-23908 22 21 
106-24005 22 53 
106-24153 22 18 
106-24302 24 I 
106-24401 24 3 
106-95500 2 44 
106-96151 2 8 
106-96250 2 58 
106 96359 2 32 
106-96409 2 66 
106-96557 2 53 
106-96607 20 11 
106-96755 17 II 
106-96953 10 2 
106-96961 12 2 
106-96979 10 I 
106-96987 12 I 
106-97068 10 16 
106- 97068 12 II\ 
106-97357 8 5 
106-97365 8 I 
106-97373 II 2 
106-97456 8 :n 
106-97506 8 34 
106-97605 8 4 
106-97753 20 18 
106-97902 20 20 
106-98009 20 22 
106-98108 20 21 
106-911207 20 27 
106-98301i 20 41\ 
106-98405 20 15 
106-99205 23 18 
110-02607 4 56 
110-06905 20 6 
110-08505 16 12 
110-08604 16 16 

- 30 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

D 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO 182, JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO. 
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN 

PHONE · 03(3205)1188 1189, 1190 
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 
TELEX J22967, 232-2301 

JUKI f*i\:~U 
T'182 .!ltmlm' 'ffiffil!llaii1J8-2- I 
TEL 03-3480-111 1({-t.Nl 

d3 L '*d.>. ~m· ra: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

~""QH?C"B!l 
TEL 03- 480-1113(5'1' Jl.,.{ /) 

·r- <:..(!)1 ~-·:;•J .A J...l<lJii85CJZ5l(J)~biJ 'Joi!i't<~:< UT~•tJ'ii51:J it: "§" o 

*The description covered in th•s parts list 1s subJect to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

,; L.(J)I ~ -·:; •J .A f-.l<l .1991~ lOI'l iJH£(J)ill~f±ll 7:.' • · flli!IJ!J~'t(J)7:.'""§" o 

*This parts list is edited and printed •n accordance w1th the prod4ct specifications as of October 1991. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




